JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 5, 6A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5027, Health Licensing Agency — Public Hearing
SB 5523, The Oregon State Library — Public Hearing
SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission — Public
Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5027, Health Licensing Agency;
SB 5523, The Oregon State Library; SB 5540, Teacher
Standards and Practices Commission.

034 Steve Bender, Handout — Ways and Means Subcommittee on Education,
Legislative Fiscal Office Orientation and Background Information (Exhibit #1).
105 Rep. Morgan
110 Mr. Bender
114 Rep. Morgan
118 Mr. Bender
343 Sen. Devlin
353 Mr. Bender
360 Sen. Devlin
366 Chair Galizio
369 Rep. Morgan
378 Mr. Bender
404 Rep. Morgan
415 Mr. Bender
419 Rep. Morgan
424 Rep. Barnhart
438 Mr. Bender
449 Sen. Devlin
Tape 6A

001 Mr. Bender



003
015

144
152
162
191
197
198
201
217
221
223
227
230
240
259
261
264
268
276

Tape 5B
042
043
045
047
049
051
052
055
057
061
071
075
077
080
084
086
096
098
101

Chair Galizio
Susan Wilson, Director
of Oregon Health
Licensing Agency
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Wilson

Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Wilson
Senator Morse
Ms. Wilson

Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Wilson

Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker

Ms. Walker
Chair Galizio

Jim Scheppke, State
Librarian, Director of the
Oregon State Library

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Scheppke
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Scheppke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Scheppke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Barnhart

Presents Health Licensing Boards Overview, Oregon Health
Licensing Agency, Protecting the health and safety of Oregon’s
people (Exhibit #2).

Presents State Library Overview, Oregon State Library Agency
Overview (Exhibit #3).



102 Mr. Scheppke

103 Sen. Morse

110 Mr. Scheppke

127 Rep. Morgan

135 Chair Galizio

148 Vickie Chamberlain, Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission
Executive Director, Overview (Exhibit #4).

Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission

301 Sen. Devlin

324 Ms. Chamberlain
335 Rep. Edwards
339 Ms. Chamberlain
346 Chair Galizio

361 Ms. Chamberlain

371 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.



