## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 5, 6A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5027, Health Licensing Agency – Public Hearing SB 5523, The Oregon State Library – Public Hearing SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5027, Health Licensing Agency; SB 5523, The Oregon State Library; SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
034	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Handout – Ways and Means Subcommittee on Education, Orientation and Background Information (Exhibit #1).
105	Rep. Morgan	
110	Mr. Bender	
114	Rep. Morgan	
118	Mr. Bender	
343	Sen. Devlin	
353	Mr. Bender	
360	Sen. Devlin	
366	Chair Galizio	
369	Rep. Morgan	
378	Mr. Bender	
404	Rep. Morgan	
415	Mr. Bender	
419	Rep. Morgan	
424	Rep. Barnhart	
438	Mr. Bender	
449	Sen. Devlin	
Tape 6A		
001	Mr. Bender	

000		
003	Chair Galizio	Descents Haalth Licensing Descriptions Groups Haalth
015	Susan Wilson, Director of Oregon Health Licensing Agency	Presents Health Licensing Boards Overview, Oregon Health Licensing Agency, Protecting the health and safety of Oregon's people (Exhibit #2).
144	Chair Galizio	
152	Rep. Morgan	
162	Ms. Wilson	
191	Rep. Morgan	
197	Chair Galizio	
198	Rep. Edwards	
201	Ms. Wilson	
217	Senator Morse	
221	Ms. Wilson	
223	Chair Galizio	
227	Rep. Barnhart	
230	Ms. Wilson	
240	Rep. Barnhart	
259	Chair Galizio	
261	Sen. Walker	
264	Ms. Walker	
268	Chair Galizio	
276	Jim Scheppke, State Librarian, Director of the Oregon State Library	Presents State Library Overview, Oregon State Library Agency Overview ( <b>Exhibit #3)</b> .
Tape 5B		
042	Chair Galizio	
043	Sen. Devlin	
045	Mr. Scheppke	
047	Sen. Devlin	
049	Mr. Scheppke	
051	Sen. Devlin	
052	Mr. Scheppke	
055	Chair Galizio	
057	Rep. Morgan	
061	Mr. Scheppke	
071	Chair Galizio	
075	Mr. Scheppke	
077	Chair Galizio	
080	Mr. Scheppke	
084	Rep. Edwards	
086	Mr. Scheppke	
096	Rep. Barnhart	
098	Mr. Scheppke	
101	Rep. Barnhart	

102	Mr. Scheppke	
103	Sen. Morse	
110	Mr. Scheppke	
127	Rep. Morgan	
135	Chair Galizio	
148	Vickie Chamberlain, Executive Director, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission	Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission Overview ( <b>Exhibit #4)</b> .
301	Sen. Devlin	
324	Ms. Chamberlain	
335	Rep. Edwards	
339	Ms. Chamberlain	
346	Chair Galizio	
361	Ms. Chamberlain	
371	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.